

PG  
JLD

and the amount that is specified in par. (d), and no county whose total levy rate is equal to or greater than .001 may increase its operating levy, each year, by a percentage that exceeds the sum of the percentages that are specified in pars. (a) and (b) and the amount that is specified in par. (d):”

- b2353.5 Page 77, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:
- b2353.6 Page 77, line 9: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “county”.
- b2353.7 Page 77, line 10: after that line insert:
- b2353.8 Page 79, line 8: delete “August 15” and substitute “November 1”.
- b2353.9 Page 79, line 9: after “inflation” insert “, valuation factor,”.
- b2343.2 Page 79, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
- b2335.1 Page 90, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 91, line 3, and substitute:
- b2322.1 Page 91, line 3: after that line insert:
- b2322.2 Page 111, line 10: after that line insert:
- b2335.2 Page 135, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 136, line 4, and substitute:
- b2335.3 Page 147, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 149, line 9, and substitute:
- b2335.4 Page 159, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 160, line 7, and substitute:

---

- b2322.3 Page 160, line 7: after that line insert: ✓
- b2324.6 Page 161, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25. ✓
- b2339.4 Page 161, line 25: after that line insert: ✓
- b2339.5 Page 162, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute “in the year 2001; @U@Z7@Lam>and> \$57,570,000 in 2002@S@Z7@Lam>; and \$58,145,700 in 2003 and in each year thereafter.>.” ✓
- b2339.6 Page 162, line 8: after that line insert: ✓
- b2339.7 Page 162, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute: ✓
- b2339.8 Page 162, line 17: after “79.03,” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>79.035,>”. ✓
- b2339.9 Page 162, line 18: delete the ~~underscored~~ material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>, except>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>(rb)>” on line 25. ✓
- b2342.6 Page 162, line 22: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>, less>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>year,>” on line 23. ✓
- b2339.10 Page 163, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8. ✓
- b2339.11 Page 163, line 12: after “79.03,” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>79.035,>”. ✓
- b2339.12 Page 163, line 13: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>or,>” and ending with ✓

(C)

"@U@Z7@Lam>\$679,415,800>." on line 16 and substitute ">".  
@U@Z7@Lam>In November 2002, the amount of the payments to each municipality and county under ss. 79.04, 79.05, 79.058, and 79.06 to be paid from the appropriation account under s. 20.855 (4) (rb) shall be the amount of such payments to the municipality or county multiplied by the quotient of an amount equal to the moneys available, as determined by the department of administration, from the appropriation account under s. 20.855 (4) (rb) divided by \$826,068,930.>".

b2339.13

Page 163, line 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>". ✓

b2339.14

Page 163, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>". ✓

b2339.15

Page 164, line 7: after "1999;" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and>".

b2339.16

Page 164, line 7: delete "2001;" and substitute "2001@S@Z7@Lam>;@U@Z7@Lam>.". ✓

b2339.17

Page 164, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>The total amount to be distributed under this subsection from ss. 20.835 (1) (b) and 20.855 (4) (rb) is> \$11,110,000 in 2002@S@Z7@Lam>; and \$11,221,100 in 2003 and in each year thereafter>.". ✓

b2339.18

Page 164, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, less reductions under>".

b2339.20

Page 164, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, less reductions under s. 79.085>. In 2003" and substitute ">. @S@Z7@Lam>In 2003>". ✓

b2339.19

Page 164, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>s. 79.085>". ✓

b2339.21

Page 164, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 165, line 2, and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>subsequent years, the total amounts to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are \$776,783,700 to municipalities and \$172,378,300 to counties.>". ✓

b2339.22

Page 165, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and less reductions under s. 79.085>". ✓

b2339.23

Page 165, line 9: delete "2004" and substitute "2003". ✓

b2339.24

Page 165, line 10: after that line insert:

b2339.25

Page 165, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>".

b2339.26

Page 165, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>".

b2339.27

Page 167, line 6: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>ending with the distributions>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>except for the distribution>".

b2339.28 Page 167, line 7: delete "sub. (1)" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>sub. (1)> @U@Z7@Lam>subs. (1), (6), and (7)>".

b2339.29 Page 167, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>ending with the distributions>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>except for the distribution>".

b2339.30 Page 167, line 15: delete "sub. (2)" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>sub. (2)> @U@Z7@Lam>subs. (2), (6), and (7)>".

b2339.31 Page 167, line 23: delete "2004" and substitute "2003".

b2339.33 Page 167, line 24: after that line insert:

b2339.32 Page 167, line 24: delete "this section" and substitute "subs. (1) and (2)".

b2339.34 Page 168, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>".

b2339.35 Page 168, line 4: delete "2004" and substitute "2003".

b2339.36 Page 168, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>2003>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>2002>".

b2339.37 Page 168, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>reductions under s. 79.085>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>amounts paid from the appropriation account under s. 20.855 (4) (rb)>".

b2339.38 Page 168, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17 and substitute:

b2339.39 Page 168, line 19: delete "2004" and substitute "2003".

b2339.40 Page 168, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 169, line 6.

b2339.41 Page 169, line 8: delete "2004" and substitute "2003".

b2339.42 Page 169, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 170, line 18.

b2291.2 Page 170, line 22: after that line insert:

b2291.3 Page 170, line 23: after that line insert:

b2330.2 Page 174, line 11: after that line insert:

b2348.2 Page 174, line 22: delete that line.

b2296.5 Page 176, line 23: after that line insert:

b2296.6 Page 177, line 2: after that line insert:

b2320.3 Page 177, line 21: after that line insert:

b2296.7 Page 177, line 25: after that line insert:

b2272.1 Page 181, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 197, line 22.

b2292.1 Page 199, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 204, line 16.

p-34 : I deleted # 105 because the  
material was already deleted by # 104.